For Immediate Release:



January 12, 2024

Contact:

Noah Ceballos, District Communications Coordinator Office: (817) 306-4200 Ext. 1095 Email: nceballos@lwisd.org

Lake Worth ISD Names Dr. Jeff Seeton Assistant Superintendent of Teaching and Learning

The Lake Worth ISD Board of Trustees approved the promotion of Dr. Jeff Seeton as the new Assistant Superintendent of Teaching and Learning during the December board meeting.

Dr. Seeton's distinguished 21 years in education, with 10 of those years being in educational leadership, showcases his dedication to fostering an environment of academic excellence. With his experience, Dr. Seeton is well-positioned to lead Lake Worth ISD in its commitment to providing high-quality teaching and learning experiences for all students.

Prior to his role as Principal at Lake Worth High School, Dr. Seeton served as Principal in White Settlement ISD and held various roles pertaining to the success of Career and Technical Education (CTE) programs, including Director of CTE at White Settlement ISD, Dean of Students at Crowley ISD, and CTE Instructor at Crowley ISD, Katy ISD, and Alvarado ISD.

He earned his Doctorate in Educational Leadership from The University of Texas at Arlington and his Master of Business Administration and Bachelor of Arts in Psychology with a Minor in Criminal Justice from the University of Texas at El Paso.

Dr. Rose Mary Neshyba, Superintendent of Lake Worth ISD, expressed her full confidence in Dr. Seeton and said, "He brings a wealth of experience dedication, and a passion for educational excellence. Collectively, we aim to strengthen our dedication to nurturing an engaging and supportive learning environment for every student."

As Assistant Superintendent of Teaching and Learning, Dr. Seeton will play a vital role in advancing the district's educational goals, implementing innovative teaching strategies, and ensuring a comprehensive and inclusive learning experience for Lake Worth ISD students.

"I am excited to move into this new role," said Dr. Seeton, "We have done some really good work at our high school campus, and I am excited to get to continue the good work that has been done here at the district level. I appreciate the confidence that Dr. Neshyba and the school board have in me to help get this school district where it needs to be, and there is no doubt in my mind that we have the capacity and the right people in place to do that."

Lake Worth ISD looks forward to the continued growth and success under Dr. Seeton's leadership in his new role. Please join us in congratulating Dr. Jeff Seeton on this well-deserved appointment.

##









